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16.4.2002

14.-16.5.2002

16.-17.5.2002

22.-24.5.2002

4.-7.6.2002

27.-28.6.2002

17.-18.9.2002

8.-10.10.2002

15.-17.10.2002

23.-24.10.2002

10.-13.12.2002

21.1.2003

29.4.2003

EPO / EPA

Prifungskommission fir
die europaische
Eignungsprifung
Minchen

Haushalts- und
Finanzausschul}
Miinchen

EUROTAB
Dublin

PATLIB
Giardini Naxos, Sizilien

Verwaltungsrat
Stockholm

SACEPO
Miinchen

Prifungskommission fir
die europaische
Eignungsprifung
Minchen

Haushalts- und
Finanzausschuf3
Miinchen

EPIDOS-
Jahreskonferenz
Kopenhagen

Verwaltungsrat
Den Haag

Verwaltungsrat
Mdiinchen

Prifungskommission fir
die europaische
Eignungsprifung
Mdinchen

Prifungskommission fur
die europaische
Eignungsprifung
Minchen

EPO

Examination Board for the
European qualifying
examination

Munich

Budget and Finance
Committee
Munich

EUROTAB
Dublin

PATLIB
Giardini Naxos, Sicily

Administrative Council
Stockholm

SACEPO
Munich

Examination Board for the
European qualifying
examination

Munich

Budget and Finance
Committee
Munich

EPIDOS
Annual Conference
Copenhagen

Administrative Council
The Hague

Administrative Council
Munich

Examination Board for the
European qualifying
examination

Munich

Examination Board for the
European qualifying
examination

Munich

OEB

Jury d’examen de
I'examen européen de
qualification

Munich

Commission du budget et
des finances
Munich

EUROTAB
Dublin

PATLIB
Giardini Naxos, Sicile

Conseil d’administration
Stockholm

SACEPO
Munich

Jury d’examen de
I'examen européen de
qualification

Munich

Commission du budget et
des finances
Munich

Conférence annuelle
EPIDOS
Copenhague

Conseil d’administration
La Haye

Conseil d’administration
Munich

Jury d’examen de
I'examen européen de
qualification

Munich

Jury d’examen de
I'examen européen de
qualification

Munich
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27.-28.5.2002

26.10.2002

28.-29.10.2002

23.9.-1.10.2002

epi

Rat des Instituts der
zugelassenen Vertreter
Stockholm

25. epi-Jahrestag
Stratford-upon-Avon

Rat des Instituts der
zugelassenen Vertreter
Stratford-upon-Avon

Internationale
Tagungen und
Veranstaltungen

WIPO

Versammlung der
Vertragsstaaten der WIPO
Genf

epi

Council of the Institute of
Professional
Representatives
Stockholm

25th epi Anniversary
Stratford-upon-Avon

Council of the Institute of
Professional
Representatives
Stratford-upon-Avon

International
meetings and events

WIPO

Assemblies of the
Member States of WIPO
Geneva

epi

Conseil de I'Institut des
mandataires agréés
Stockholm

25° Anniversaire de I'epi
Stratford-upon-Avon

Conseil de I'Institut des
mandataires agréés
Stratford-upon-Avon

Réunions et
manifestations
internationales

OMPI

Assemblées des
Etats membres de 'OMPI
Genéve
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15.-19.4.2002

15.-24.4.2002

22.-26.4.2002

2.-17.5.2002

13.-23.5.2002

4.-21.6.2002

4.-21.6.2002

17.-21.6.2002

1.-5.7.2002

10.-11.7.2002

9.-13.9.2002

EPO Seminars

EPO International Academy*

Industrial property issues for governmental officials and information administrators
Seminar 21/2002
EPO Munich

Administrative procedure in the patent granting procedure and related information
technology systems

Seminar 6/2002

EPO The Hague

Patent office website conception, design and maintenance
Seminar 13/2002
EPO Vienna

EPO-WIPO-OEPM Seminar: Co-ordinated search and examination (in Spanish)
Seminar 18/2002

WIPO Geneva (2.-3.5.2002)

OEPM Madrid (6.-10.5.2002)

EPO Munich (13.-17.5.2002)

Search and examination of patent applications
Seminar 1/2002
EPO Berlin

EPO-WIPO Interregional Seminar: Patents, a source of information —
Introduction to industrial property

Seminar 14/2002

WIPO Geneva (4.-7.6.2002)

EPO Vienna (10.-21.6.2002)

OEB-OMPI Séminaire inter-régional: Les brevets, une source d'information —
Introduction a la propriété industrielle

Seminar 15/2002

WIPO Geneva (4.-7.6.2002)

EPO The Hague (10.-21.6.2002)

The EPO: An inside view for future member states
Seminar 4/2002
EPO Munich

Search and examination in biotechnology
Seminar 8/2002
EPO The Hague

IP teaching material (Workshop)
Seminar 12/2002
CEIPI Strasbourg

Appeal procedures at the European Patent Office

Seminar 17/2002
EPO Munich

* Information about registration: internationalacademy@epo.org
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16.-20.9.2002

16.-25.9.2002

30.9.-4.10.2002

30.9.-9.10.2002

4.-13.11.2002

18.-22.11.2002

21.-22.11.2002

Information technology concepts and infrastructures for small- and medium-sized
patent and trademark offices

Seminar 20/2002

OBI Athens

Search and examination with focus on physics/electricity/mechanics
Seminar 2/2002
EPO Berlin

Industrial property information on the internet, CD-ROM and on-line databases
Seminar 19/2002
EPO Vienna

Search and examination in chemistry with focus on pharmaceuticals
Seminar 22/2002
EPO The Hague

Examination in physics/electricity/mechanics
Seminar 7/2002
EPO The Hague

Patents in electronics, computer technology and telecommunications
Seminar 9/2002
EPO Munich

International Forum on protection of computer-related and
business model inventions

Seminar 10/2002 (OPEN TO PUBLIC)

EPO Munich
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8.-9.4.2002

10.-11.4.2002

12.4.2002

15.-16.4.2002

16.-17.4.2002

18.4.2002

Sonstige
Veranstaltungen

Einrichtungen in den EPU-
Vertragsstaaten und
"Erstreckungsstaaten”, die
Tagungen zu Themen im
Zusammenhang mit dem
europdischen Patent-
system oder nationalen
Patentsystemen ver-
anstalten, werden gebeten,
der Direktion 5.2.2 des EPA
im voraus Einzelheiten zu
solchen Tagungen zu nen-
nen, damit sie in diesen
Teil des Terminkalenders
aufgenommen werden
kénnen.

GB:

Management Forum?
European claim drafting
Conference No. H4-3002
Brian Cronin

London

Management Forum?
Working with the PCT
Conference No. H4-3502
Matthias Reischle (WIPO)
London

Management Forum?
PCT-EASY Workshop
Conference No. H4-3602
Helen Featherby (WIPO)
London

DE:

FORUM'
Einflihrung in epoline®

Other events

Organisations in the EPC
contracting states and in
“extension states” holding
meetings on themes per-
taining to the European or
national patent systems
are invited to send
advance details of such
meetings to Directorate
5.2.2 of the EPO for
inclusion in this part of the
Calendar of events.

Seminar und Software Workshop Seminar-Nr. 02 04 125
nur Seminar (15.4.2002) Seminar-Nr. 02 04 123
nur Workshop (16.4.2002) Seminar-Nr. 02 04 124

Miinchen

REBEL?
Intensivseminar Teil |

Autres manifestations

Les organisations des Etats
parties a la CBE et des
“Etats autorisant I’exten-
sion” qui prévoient de
tenir des réunions sur des
sujets en relation avec les
systemes européen et
nationaux de brevets sont
invitées a communiquer a
I’'avance des informations
a ce sujet a la Direction
5.2.2 de I'OEB, pour que
ces informations puissent
étre publiées dans cette
partie du calendrier.

Anmeldung von nationalen und internationalen Patenten, Gebrauchsmustern,
Marken und Geschmacksmustern in der Praxis sowie Grundlagen des

Arbeitnehmererfindungsrechts

Miinchen

FORUM'
Die erfinderische Tatigkeit
Seminar-Nr. 02 04 102

Dr. Wilfried Anders, Dr. Hans-Rainer Jaenichen

Miinchen
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18.-19.4.2002

19.4.2002

22.4.2002

25.-26.4.2002

14.5.2002

15.5.2002

16.-17.5.2002

16.-17.5.2002

13.-14.6.2002

17.-21.6.2002

FORUM!'

Patentschutz von Software und von Geschaftsmethoden

Tagungs-Nr. 02 04 121

Dipl.-Phys. Markus Hdssle, Dipl.-Phys. Fritz Teufel

Referenten: D. Closa (EPA), C.G. Gramenopoulos, T. Karamanli (EPA), D. Riek, U. Scharen,
Dr. W. Tauchert (DPMA)

Koln

FORUM!'

Das Patentverletzungsverfahren
Seminar-Nr. 02 04 112B

Dr. Thomas Kiihnen, Max von Rospatt
Minchen

FORUM!'

Die Praxis der Patentrecherche Il — Experten Update —

Seminar-Nr. 02 04 120

Dipl.-Ing. Bernd Tédte (DPMA), Dipl.-Ing. Edwin Weckend (DPMA),
Dr. Alexander J. Wurzer, Gert Jager, Dipl.-Ing. Thomas Lichtenberger
Minchen

GB:

Management Forum?

European patent law

Impact on drafting and opposition practice
Conference No. H4-3102

Brian Cronin, Steven Perryman (EPO)
London

DE:

REBEL?®

Intensivseminar Teil I

Wege zur optimalen Anmeldung und systematischen Nutzung nationaler und
internationaler gewerblicher Schutzrechte

Minchen

FORUM!'

Einfliihrung in das Patentwesen

Basis-Seminar Tagungs-Nr. 02 05 104B

Haupt-Seminar Tagungs-Nr. 02 05 105B

Dr. Andreas Bieberbach, Dr.-Ing. Dr. jur. Uwe Fitzner, Dipl.-Ing. Bernhard Geyer,
Dipl.-Ing. Bernd Todte

Dusseldorf

FORUM®

Einstieg in den gewerblichen Rechtsschutz
Monika Huppertz, Dr. Karl-Ulrich Braun-Dullaeus
Seminar-Nr. 02 05 617

Koln

4. FORUM-Jahrestagung'
Industrie-Patentabteilung 2002

Tagungs-Nr. 02 06 100

Dr. Kurt Bartenbach, Dipl.-Ing. Rolf W. Einsele
Minchen

GB:

Management Forum?

Working with patents (The patents summer school)
Peter Bawden

London



3/2002

Amtsblatt EPA / Official Journal EPO / Journal officiel OEB

17.-21.6.2002

24.-25.6.2002

11.-13.7.2002

26.8.2002
27.-28.8.2002

29.-30.8.2002

24.-25.10.2002

DE:

FORUM'

Ausbildungslehrgang zum Patentreferenten
Tagungs-Nr. 02 06 110

Mdiinchen

FORUM'

Das Recht der Arbeitnehmererfindung
Seminar-Nr. 02 06 106

Dr. Kurt Bartenbach

Miinchen

VPP-Seminar*

Der Verletzungsprozess

Dr. Matthias Brandi-Dohrn, Dr. Peter Kather
Wiirzburg

FORUM'

Einfihrung in das Patentwesen

Basis-Seminar Tagungs-Nr. 02 08 104B

Haupt-Seminar Tagungs-Nr. 02 09 105B

Dr. Andreas Bieberbach, Dr.-Ing. Dr. jur. Uwe Fitzner, Dipl.-Ing. Bernhard Geyer,
Dipl.-Ing. Bernd Todte

Mdinchen

FORUM'

Einstieg in den gewerblichen Rechtsschutz
Monika Huppertz, Dr. Karl-Ulrich Braun-Dullaeus
Seminar-Nr. 02 08 617

Mdinchen

VPP-Fachtagung*
Magdeburg

7 FORUM Institut fir Management GmbH
Postfach 105060, D-69040 Heidelberg
Tel.: (+49-6221) 500-500; Fax: (+49-6221) 500-505, E-Mail: info@Forum-Institut.de

2 Management Forum Ltd.
48 Woodbridge Road, Guildford, GB-Surrey GU1 4RJ
Tel.: (+44-1483) 57 00 99; Fax: (+44-1483) 53 64 24; e-mail: info@management-forum.co.uk

3 Dipl.-Ing. Dieter Rebel, Patentpriifer und Dozent
St.-Anna-Weg 6, D-82362 Weilheim
Tel.: (+49-881) 41796-35; Fax (+49-881) 417 96 36

* VPP-Geschaftsstelle, Sigrid Schilling
UhlandstraBe 1, D-47239 Duisburg
Tel.: (+49-2151) 94 02 36; Fax (+49-2151) 94 02 37



